No. 092607-R

RECOMMEND AUTHORIZATION TO EXECUTE A CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT WITH BRH GARVER CONSTRUCTION LP, HOUSTON, TX, FOR
THE AUSTIN CLEAN WATER PROGRAM: GASTON/BULL CREEK/WEST
25™ WASTEWATER !IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF
$4,364,537 PLUS A $218,226.85 CONTINGENCY, FOR A TOTAL CONTRACT
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $4,582,763.85.

SEPTEMBER 26, 2007
REGULAR MEETING
VOTE

Michael Warner (Chairman) O { O (] (m ]
Chien Lee, P.E., (Vice Chairman) O m/ O O (m ]
Ronnie Jones (m} ﬂ/ O a a
Karen Friese, P.E. ® O (m a O
Laura Raun (m | M a (m] O
Cheryl Scott-Ryan O W/ O (| a
Dale Gray o M O (m] (m ]
O 0 o O =g

Mario Espinoza

The Water and Wastewater Commission recommends authorization to execute a
construction contract with BRH GARVER CONSTRUCTION LP, Houston, TX, for the
Austin Clean Water Program: Gaston/Bull Creek/West 25" Wastewater Improvements
Project in the amount of $4,364,537 plus a $218,226.85 contingency, for a total contract
amount not to exceed $4,582,763.85. _

1 o Gl

Michael Wagtfer, Chairman Date
Water an astewater Commission




